## Notice of Approval of Special Procurement (ORS 279B.085)

Greenhouse Structures and Related Equipment

Pursuant to ORS 279B.085, on Tuesday,	, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., the John Day City
Council, acting as the Local Contract Review E	Board, approved a contract-specific special
procurement of two greenhouse structures a	nd authorized and approved the use of direct
appointment procurement procedures to awa	ard a greenhouse purchase agreement.

This notice is issued pursuant to ORS 279B.085(5) and OAR 137-047-0285(2). Any affected person may protest the approval of the special procurement described herein by filing a written protest in accordance with ORS 279B.400 and OAR 137-047-0700 with the City Manager at John Day City Hall, 450 E Main Street, John Day, Oregon 97845. Written protests must be received on or before 5:00 p.m., Pacific Time, on November \_\_\_, 2018. If you have any questions regarding this notice, or the procedures under which the City is proceeding, please contact Nick Green, City Manager, via telephone at 541-575-0028 or email at <a href="mailto:greenn@grantcounty-or.gov">greenn@grantcounty-or.gov</a>.